
Dates of play:

Tm#

1

2

3

4

5

6

Time

8:00

9:15

10:30

12:00

1:15

2:30

3:45

5:00

Time

8:00

9:15

10:30

12:00

1:15

2:30

3:45

    *    

**

***

****

Teams 4 & 6 give Teams 5 - 7 runs

Teams 1, 2 & 3 give Teams 5 - 5 runs

Other Notes

Ex = Exhibition Games (These games do not count in the Round Robin standings)

Group 5A - Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70, Sacramento Buds 75, Lincoln Hills 75 - 3 team round robin to determine Champion

Sacramento Buds 17 14 Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70

Run Equalizers

Teams 4 & 6 give Teams 1, 2 & 3 - 3 runs

Sacramento Buds 20 5 California Oaks 75

Sacramento Gold 8 17 Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70

Sacramento Gold 18 7 Gamblers 75

Sacramento Gold 11 24 California Oaks 75

Gamblers 75 8 16 Lincoln Hills 75

California Oaks 75 10 13 Lincoln Hills 75

SUNDAY FIELD: Field D

Team Runs Runs Team

Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70 14 5 Gamblers 75

Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70 14 8 California Oaks 75

Lincoln Hills 75 9 10 Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70

California Oaks 75 8 13 Gamblers 75

Lincoln Hills 75 10 11 Sacramento Buds

Gamblers 75 8 10 Sacramento Buds

Sacramento Gold 9 23 Sacramento Buds

Sacramento Gold 7 22 Lincoln Hills 75

Note: Teams are scheduled based on mileage to fields (team 1 farthest to team 6 closest).

SATURDAY FIELD: Field D

Team Runs Runs Team

Sacramento Buds 9 70 5 5A Winner

Sacramento Gold 12 80 1 4

Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70 9 75 4 1

Lincoln Hills 75 10 75 3 2

California Oaks 75 10 75 1 4

Gamblers 75 10 75 1 4 5B Winner

Team Name Group Age Won Lost Place

NCSSA 6 team bracket

Sacramento TPA Folsom Slugfest

Sat & Sun April 22 & 23 @ Field D - Lembi Park - Folsom



Group 5B - Gamblers 75, Sac Gold 80, California Oaks 75 - 3 team round robin to determine Champion



Ex

Ex

Ex

Ex

Ex

Ex

Ex

Ex

Ex

Teams 4 & 6 give Teams 5 - 7 runs

Teams 1, 2 & 3 give Teams 5 - 5 runs

Other Notes

Ex = Exhibition Games (These games do not count in the Round Robin standings)

Group 5A - Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70, Sacramento Buds 75, Lincoln Hills 75 - 3 team round robin to determine Champion

Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70

Run Equalizers

Teams 4 & 6 give Teams 1, 2 & 3 - 3 runs

California Oaks 75

Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70

Gamblers 75

California Oaks 75

Lincoln Hills 75

Lincoln Hills 75

Team

Gamblers 75

California Oaks 75

Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70

Gamblers 75

Sacramento Buds

Sacramento Buds

Sacramento Buds

Lincoln Hills 75

Note: Teams are scheduled based on mileage to fields (team 1 farthest to team 6 closest).

Team

5A Winner

5B Winner

Place

NCSSA 6 team bracket



Group 5B - Gamblers 75, Sac Gold 80, California Oaks 75 - 3 team round robin to determine Champion


