#### NCSSA 6 team bracket

# **Sacramento TPA Folsom Slugfest**

Dates of play:

Sat & Sun April 22 & 23

@

Field D - Lembi Park - Folsom

Tm#	Team Name	Group	Age	Won	Lost	Pla
1	1 Gamblers 75		75	1	4	5B W
2	2 California Oaks 75		75	1	4	
3	3 Lincoln Hills 75		75	3	2	
4	4 Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70		75	4	1	
5	Sacramento Gold	12	80	1	4	
6	Sacramento Buds	9	70	5		5A W

Note: Teams are scheduled based on mileage to fields (team 1 farthest to team 6 closest).

## SATURDAY FIELD:

## Field D

Time	Team	Runs	Runs	Team
8:00	Sacramento Gold	9	23	Sacramento Buds
9:15	Sacramento Gold	7	22	Lincoln Hills 75
10:30	Lincoln Hills 75	10	11	Sacramento Buds
12:00	Gamblers 75	8	10	Sacramento Buds
1:15	Lincoln Hills 75	9	10	Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70
2:30	California Oaks 75	8	13	Gamblers 75
3:45	Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70	14	5	Gamblers 75
5:00	Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70	14	8	California Oaks 75

# **SUNDAY FIELD:**

## Field D

Time	Team	Runs	Runs	Team
8:00	Gamblers 75	8	16	Lincoln Hills 75
9:15	California Oaks 75	10	13	Lincoln Hills 75
10:30	Sacramento Gold	18	7	Gamblers 75
12:00	Sacramento Gold	11	24	California Oaks 75
1:15	Sacramento Buds	20	5	California Oaks 75
2:30	Sacramento Gold	8	17	Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70
3:45	Sacramento Buds	17	14	Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70

### **Run Equalizers**

*	Teams 4 & 6 give Teams 1, 2 & 3 - 3 runs
**	Teams 4 & 6 give Teams 5 - 7 runs
***	Teams 1, 2 & 3 give Teams 5 - 5 runs
****	

## Other Notes

Ex = Exhibition Games (These games do not count in the Round Robin standings)

Group 5A - Lincoln Hills Sun Eagles 70, Sacramento Buds 75, Lincoln Hills 75 - 3 team round robin to determine

Group 5B - Gamblers 75, Sac Gold 80, California Oaks 75 - 3 team round robin to determine Champion							
_							

ice

inne

inne

Ex Ex Ex Ex Ex

Ex Ex Ex

Cha